
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 

Class 
FA 

FS 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FA 

P1 

FC 

P1 

P2 

FA 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

P2 

No. 

3 
6 
55 
42 
07 
111 
82 
43 
4 
15 
39 
26 
67 
113 
27 
12 
5 
14 

Name 

Mark Sherwood 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Joseph Rodomista 

Ted Strang 

Mike Meyers 

William Crowley 

Leslie Walker 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Paul Omichinski 

Bill Argyle 

Chris Brassard 

William Shields 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Nelson 

Steve Roux 

Tom Goodhart 

Christopher Mosley 

Best Tm 

1:53.235 

1:53.469 

2:01.792 

2:02.846 

2:03.091 

2:03.643 

2:03.909 

2:03.999 

2:04.407 

2:08.520 

2:10.551 

2:11.899 

2:12.810 

2:13.032 

2:13.255 

2:13.958 

2:19.947 

Hometown 

Lakeville NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Huntington NY 

Rush NY 

Penfield NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Laurel MD 

Mechanicsburg PA 

Burlington CT 

East Lyme CT 

Schenectady NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Ottawa ON 

Roseland NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Lewes DE 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Region 

GLN 

SJR 

WNY 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

WDC 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

CFR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

Memb # 

403326 

426925 

144463 

336292 

448172 

401836 

141661 

514329 

381622 

353339 

105022 

394291 

471546 

450554 

147020 

197647 

449171 

252273 

Make/Model 
1995 Ralt RT 41 

1997 Lola T97/20 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA FE2 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

2008 Ligier JS49 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

2005 Stohr 04D 

1999 Swift 008a 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport 

Sponsor 
Livonia Wine & Spirits 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Philly Motorsports 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

MERC Racing 

Hoosier Tires 

fourColor/ Inc. Speedwraps 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Motion Dynamics 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:20 AM Official: 10:50 AM 

Printed: 8/17/2024 10:43:42 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 FA, FC, FE, FE2, ASR, P1, P2, FS, FX, SRFx 

Gp1 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:29:43 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 08:30 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

2 
14 

3 
15 
16 
17 

1 
4 

18 
5 

19 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 

20 
21 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

C-Spec 

IT7 

SM 

SM 

No. 

94 
9 
00 
0 

171 
133 
132 
79 
76 
7 
88 
48 
45 
34 
52 
87 
59 
43 
32 
82 
29 
72 

189 
19 
33 

190 
40 
5 

192 
68 
70 

168 

Name 

Nathan Saxon 

Nick Leverone 

Marc Cefalo 

David Ciufo 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Paul Capel 

Adam Figarsky 

Spencer Patterson 

Warren Sackman 

Ken Williams 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Olivier Henrichot 

Daniel Spangler 

Joe Stadelmann 

Donald W Duman 

Ted Melittas 

Mark Anthony 

Brandon Fetch 

Bennett Sikes 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Isaac Crandall 

Edward Zebrowski 

Craig Curran 

Keye Daus 

Kelsey Patterson 

Ryan Creaturo 

Greg Cliburn 

William Bifulco 

James Cutler 

George Farrar 

Miranda Mclaughlin 

Mike Gerstner 

Best Tm 

2:16.022 

2:16.028 

2:16.635 

2:19.526 

2:20.106 

2:20.519 

2:20.559 

2:20.665 

2:20.742 

2:21.031 

2:21.437 

2:21.573 

2:21.851 

2:22.040 

2:22.698 

2:23.144 

2:23.315 

2:23.591 

2:24.252 

2:24.314 

2:25.381 

2:26.776 

2:28.017 

2:28.123 

2:29.007 

2:29.367 

2:32.449 

2:32.658 

2:32.883 

2:37.184 

2:45.282 

6:00.490 

Hometown 

Wakefield RI 

Mendon MA 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Englewood NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Geneva NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Phoenix AZ 

Wyoming PA 

Warwick RI 

Carlisle MA 

Green Lane PA 

Milton MA 

Wallingford CT 

East Quogue NY 

Elmira NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Stow MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Baldwinsville NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Pittsford NY 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Colchester CT 

Big Flats NY 

Newton NJ 

Hudson Falls NY 

Charlton MA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Limerick PA 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

FLR 

NYR 

NER 

MHR 

STC 

NYR 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

NEP 

CNY 

GLN 

FLA 

NEO 

STC 

NER 

GLN 

NNJ 

MHR 

NER 

STC 

PHL 

Memb # 

543099 

200602 

256244 

148770_1 

677883 

247258 

330033 

438417 

405604 

369232 

643169 

527661 

369549 

181245 

271292 

439873 

411074 

406241 

287513_0 

214430 

504169 

150302_1 

531158 

707614 

472103 

690358 

637454 

337170 

708844 

498349 

722460 

683549 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 3 

1979 Mazda Bruiser 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil Co 

Hudson River Solutions 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Regent Square Rentals 

Jim Locke Automotive 

MV Motorsport 

Kicera Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-Miata.Com 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:20 AM Official: 10:50 AM 

Car 5 Bad transponder signal 

Printed: 8/17/2024 1:46:24 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 SM, SSM, SMT, SM2, C-SPEC, IT7, SMX 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:58:02 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 08:52 

Official Saturday
Qualifying results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
3 
7 
4 
8 
1 
1 
5 
6 

Class 
HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG3 

No. 

49 
37 

137 
8 
97 
80 
43 
48 
68 
50 
47 
21 
7 
02 
82 
35 

Name 

Chris Homer 

James Glass 

Kevin Farnum 

Dario Cavallero 

Peter Baselice 

David Gott 

Hal Jones 

W Scott Stickle 

Steve Grabski 

Joseph Foglia 

Rob Hurley 

George Ladyman 

George Harmuth 

Anthony Hess 

Lorne D. Fritz 

John Muench 

Best Tm 

2:10.841 

2:12.554 

2:18.254 

2:21.318 

2:26.561 

2:26.595 

2:27.289 

2:28.046 

2:28.701 

2:29.028 

2:29.663 

2:33.458 

2:43.022 

2:43.231 

2:50.095 

3:13.071 

Hometown 

Westbrook ME 

Kingston NY 

Douglas MA 

Lenox MA 

Scarsdale NY 

Nashua NH 

Philadelphia PA 

Wells VT 

Mohawk NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Livonia NY 

Skillman NJ 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Danville PA 

Portsmouth RI 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

MHR 

MHR 

SJR 

FLR 

NNJ 

MHR 

PHL 

NEP 

NER 

Memb # 

550668 

315438_1 

628792 

685791 

279766 

341535 

292735 

223752 

237416 

213448 

230488 

637517 

325575 

450890 

41479_1 

364514 

Make/Model 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette cpe 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Pontiac Firebird 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

1970 Ford Boss 302 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1972 BMW 2002tii 

1963 Jaguar XKE 

1965 Volvo 122S 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1970 Porsche 911 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1973 MG B 

1959 Triumph TR3 

1972 Porsche 911 

Sponsor 
GroundPounderz Racing 

Farnum Fence LLC 

Cobra Automotive 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Atelier Art Services 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

MELFES SHOES 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Hurley Racing 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

none 

Sports Car Haven 

TRM Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:20 AM Official: 10:50 AM 

Printed: 8/17/2024 10:45:33 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp3 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp3 Regional Qualifying [24-VINT-62688] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:29:38 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 09:22 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

1 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

03 
113 
40 
26 
77 

127 
111 
99 
56 
59 
34 
88 
81 
55 
27 
67 
3 
22 
42 
10 
94 
16 

122 

Name 

Robert Reed 

Michael McGahern 

Patrick Stringer 

Chris Brassard 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Theo Peppes 

Bruce Myers 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Wade White 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Chris Pluta 

Mark Fickenscher 

Tom Goodhart 

Steven Nelson 

William Shields 

J Mark Wendling 

Lee McNeish 

Steve Hahn 

Doug Garrison 

Mike Feno 

Anthony Carbone Jr. 

Jeremy Randall 

Best Tm 

2:27.932 

2:28.115 

2:28.905 

2:29.232 

2:29.927 

2:30.223 

2:31.357 

2:33.162 

2:33.386 

2:33.760 

2:35.020 

2:35.766 

2:40.593 

2:44.253 

2:45.214 

2:45.601 

2:45.979 

2:46.699 

2:46.950 

2:47.162 

2:47.256 

2:49.211 

2:51.122 

Hometown 

Ithaca NY 

Ottawa ON 

Ballston Spa NY 

Schenectady NY 

Gloversville NY 

Clifton NJ 

Greenland NH 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Vail CO 

Duxbury MA 

Lansing NY 

Painesville OH 

Lewes DE 

Roseland NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Littlestown PA 

Southbury CT 

Reston VA 

Hudson NY 

Towaco NJ 

Huntington NY 

Longmeadow MA 

Region 

GLN 

NYR 

MHR 

MHR 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

TVR 

NER 

FLR 

MVR 

WDC 

NNJ 

CFR 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

Memb # 

311013 

450554 

347365 

394291 

307933 

644769 

282588 

453027 

448077 

55148 

344963 

225593 

67070 

449171 

147020 

471546 

191864_1 

283172 

490190 

193596_1 

111676 

453591 

331179 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF2 

Sponsor 
I.B.C.-Ithaca Beer Company & S.A.C. 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

ICERACE.COM 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Briggs Belt System/ BRM Medical Consulting 

B2 Motorsports/DN Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Dog Gone Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

AC Racing/ Motion Dynamics 

JR3 Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:30 AM Official: 11:00 AM 

Cal 94 No Transponder 

Printed: 8/17/2024 11:11:45 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp4 SRF, SRF3 

Gp4 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:56:07 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 09:52 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CFC 

FV 

FVR 

No. 

7 
16 
34 
27 
4 
13 
15 

Name 

Jacob King 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Charles Foster 

Michael Gould 

Trevor Miller 

John Ferreira 

Best Tm 

2:32.029 

2:33.467 

2:39.960 

2:43.287 

2:45.351 

2:52.124 

3:01.376 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Fredericton NB 

N Syracuse NY 

Horseheads NY 

Londonderry NH 

Region 

SJR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

CNY 

GLN 

NER 

Memb # 

419947 

197647 

235178 

727 

348082 

319158_3 

370319 

Make/Model 
1977 Royale RP24 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1986 Crossle 62F 

2009 Piper DF5 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2003 Womer EV-3 

Sponsor 
Dominion Title Services/ Turf Trade/ DCM A&E/ Rand/ Lisa/ Sisters Jewelry/ Cindy Parker EXIT Realty 

Self 

Foster & Company 

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

twothautosport.com Calabogie Canada 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:55 AM Official: 12:05 PM 

Printed: 8/17/2024 12:05:45 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp5 FF, CF, CFC, FV, FVR, F6 (F600), FST, Challenge Cup 

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:25:15 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 10:22 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Class 
STU 

GT1 

T2 

T2 

GT1 

No. 

99 
74 
2 
65 
06 

Name 

Anthony Piselli 

Glenn Every 

Mike Frost 

Patrick Fanning 

Mustafa Bakir 

Best Tm 

2:35.518 

2:39.983 

2:40.249 

3:04.732 

3:54.306 

Hometown 

Maurertown VA 

Rhinebeck NY 

Charlotte VT 

Branchville NJ 

Tampa FL 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

NNJ 

CFR 

Memb # 

547804 

505268 

220866 

320861 

708165 

Make/Model 
2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro GT1 

2002 BMW M3 

2008 Ford FR500S 

2022 Porsche 922 GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 
Anthony Piselli Racing 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Advanced Group 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  11:45 AM Official: 12:15 PM 

Printed: 8/17/2024 12:41:20 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp6 GT[123A],AS,IT[ERS],T[12],SPO,GTX,Spec Vette,STU 

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:52:57 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 10:52 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 
1 

10 
2 

11 
12 

1 
13 

1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
1 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

SMX 

STL 

EP 

B-Spec 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

B-Spec 

ITB 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

SMX 

FP 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

T3 

GTL 

No. 

34 
54 
44 

198 
9 
56 
33 

142 
88 

171 
133 
29 
55 
32 
1 
50 
76 
5 
89 
70 
8 
24 
63 

189 
46 
38 

129 
27 
40 
19 

Name 

Thomas Paolino 

Frank Domster 

Bob Beede 

Nick Leverone 

Mark Keefer 

Abhi Ghatak 

Thomas Tremper 

David Colbey 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Paul Capel 

Brian FitzGerald 

T J Hanifan 

Bennett Sikes 

Max LuxRamos 

Dan DeBell 

Warren Sackman 

William Bifulco 

Bernie Naegele 

Abdulrab Aziz 

John Tures 

Stephen Wheeler 

Jeff Perine 

Craig Curran 

Jason Lasher 

Richard Madia 

Caleb Crandall 

Mike Kenific 

Mary Hartman 

Scott McAllister 

Best Tm 

2:38.252 

2:39.975 

2:40.025 

2:41.763 

2:42.382 

2:42.652 

2:44.637 

2:44.786 

2:45.149 

2:47.036 

2:48.901 

2:48.946 

2:48.955 

2:49.112 

2:50.399 

2:51.236 

2:51.929 

2:52.332 

2:52.340 

2:53.661 

2:53.684 

2:55.344 

2:57.200 

2:57.849 

2:57.912 

3:00.110 

3:02.213 

3:10.508 

3:20.148 

4:23.323 

Hometown 

Colts Neck NJ 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Northampton MA 

Mendon MA 

Mars PA 

Milford NH 

Painted Post NY 

Utica NY 

Warwick RI 

Englewood NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Geneva NY 

Albany NY 

Stow MA 

Valatie NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Newton NJ 

Geneva NY 

Monroeville PA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Geneva NY 

Victor NY 

Pittsford NY 

Blossvale NY 

Geneva NY 

Fulton NY 

Oswego NY 

Rochester NY 

Brockport NY 

Region 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

STC 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

STC 

NYR 

FLR 

FLR 

FLA 

CNY 

GLN 

CNY 

CNY 

FLR 

FLR 

Memb # 

497915 

358031 

127829 

200602 

394085 

346195 

456340 

443269 

643169 

677883 

247258 

302368_1 

261308 

287513_0 

553284 

189023 

405604 

337170 

434536 

341563 

33855 

248011 

466027 

531158 

617255 

210948 

642147 

441445 

116260 

452297 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1998 BMW 328 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1972 Volvo 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2001 BMW 330 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 

Sponsor 

Divided Racing 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Keelen Bros Inc 

3D Auto Works 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Mini-Dog Productions 

Geneva Coach 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

KRW Auto Service 

Bad Motor Racing 

Jim Locke Automotive 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports 

Blue Lives Matter 

Wheeler Automotive 

Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Jennifer McAllister 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  11:45 AM Official: 12:15 PM 

Car 5 VERY BAD TRANPSONDER SIGNAL 

Printed: 8/19/24 2:09:28 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp7 EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,SPU,T3,ITA,ITB,ITC,B-SPEC,T4,IT-EZ 

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:19:11 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/24 11:22 

Official Saturday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FS 
FE2 
P1 
P2 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
P2 
SRFx 
FC 
P1 

FA 
FC 
FA 
FA 
P2 

No. 

6 

55 

4 

42 

113 

26 

67 

12 

27 

15 

5 

43 

82 

3 

07 

111 

39 

14 

Name 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Joseph Rodomista 

Michael McGahern 

Chris Brassard 

William Shields 

Steve Roux 

Steven Nelson 

Paul Omichinski 

Tom Goodhart 

Leslie Walker 

William Crowley 

Mark Sherwood 

Ted Strang 

Mike Meyers 

Bill Argyle 

Christopher Mosley 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

2:07.775 

2:18.704 

2:27.965 

2:29.414 

2:29.138 

2:29.633 

2:30.077 

2:32.241 

2:38.217 

2:40.630 

2:39.314 

2:29.668 

3:16.601 

Region 

SJR 

WNY 

SUS 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

CFR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

Memb # 

426925 

144463 

381622 

336292 

450554 

394291 

471546 

197647 

147020 

353339 

449171 

514329 

141661 

403326 

448172 

401836 

105022 

252273 

Hometown 
Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Mechanicsburg PA 

Huntington NY 

Ottawa ON 

Schenectady NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

New Fairfield CT 

Roseland NJ 

Burlington CT 

Lewes DE 

Laurel MD 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Lakeville NY 

Rush NY 

Penfield NY 

East Lyme CT 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Make/Model 
1997 Lola T97/20 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA FE2 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

2008 Ligier JS49 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2005 Stohr 04D 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99 

2008 Ligier JS49 

1995 Ralt RT 41 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

1999 Swift 008a 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport 

Sponsor 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires 

Housatonic Racing Development 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

MERC Racing 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Livonia Wine & Spirits 

Philly Motorsports 

fourColor/ Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  12:40 PM Official: 1:50 PM Total time of Race: 26:10.923 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:11:00 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

2:02.063 

Avg. Speed 

93.499 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.775 

Best Speed 

95.793 

Best Lap by 

6 - Amber Stephenson 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 FA, FC, FE, FE2, ASR, P1, P2, FS, FX, SRFx 

Gp1 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:01:13 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 11:35 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
2 
3 
13 
14 
15 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
16 
7 
1 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
C-Spec 
SMT 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
IT7 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 

SM 

No. 

9 

00 

171 

48 

132 

88 

7 

0 

45 

133 

79 

76 

32 

52 

59 

87 

43 

82 

72 

192 

29 

19 

190 

33 

5 

68 

70 

34 

189 

94 

40 

168 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Marc Cefalo 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Olivier Henrichot 

Adam Figarsky 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Ken Williams 

David Ciufo 

Daniel Spangler 

Paul Capel 

Spencer Patterson 

Warren Sackman 

Bennett Sikes 

Donald W Duman 

Mark Anthony 

Ted Melittas 

Brandon Fetch 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Edward Zebrowski 

James Cutler 

Isaac Crandall 

Keye Daus 

Ryan Creaturo 

Kelsey Patterson 

William Bifulco 

George Farrar 

Miranda Mclaughlin 

Joe Stadelmann 

Craig Curran 

Nathan Saxon 

Greg Cliburn 

Mike Gerstner 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:28.860 

2:29.830 

2:33.371 

2:32.935 

2:32.606 

2:33.818 

2:35.054 

2:34.357 

2:33.038 

2:35.913 

2:34.854 

2:34.829 

2:37.621 

2:37.147 

2:37.659 

2:37.029 

2:35.339 

2:37.869 

2:36.456 

2:37.217 

2:38.477 

2:41.154 

2:42.806 

2:46.059 

2:50.742 

2:53.697 

3:01.536 

2:40.934 

2:45.248 

3:13.840 

3:46.423 

Region 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NEP 

FLR 

SUS 

NER 

STC 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

NNJ 

NEP 

GLN 

MHR 

CNY 

NEO 

NER 

STC 

NNJ 

NER 

STC 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

GLN 

PHL 

Memb # 

200602 

256244 

677883 

527661 

330033 

643169 

369232 

148770_1 

369549 

247258 

438417 

405604 

287513_0 

271292 

411074 

439873 

406241 

214430 

150302_1 

708844 

504169 

707614 

690358 

472103 

337170 

498349 

722460 

181245 

531158 

543099 

637454 

683549 

Hometown 
Mendon MA 

Swoyersville PA 

Englewood NJ 

Carlisle MA 

Geneva NY 

Warwick RI 

Wyoming PA 

Livonia NY 

Green Lane PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Phoenix AZ 

Stow MA 

Wallingford CT 

Elmira NY 

East Quogue NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Mountaintop PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Hudson Falls NY 

Baldwinsville NY 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Colchester CT 

Pittsburgh PA 

Newton NJ 

Charlton MA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Milton MA 

Pittsford NY 

Wakefield RI 

Big Flats NY 

Limerick PA 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda Bruiser 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

planet-miata.com 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

MV Motorsport 

Emerson Oil Co 

Kicera Motorsports 

Hudson River Solutions 

Regent Square Rentals 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-Miata.Com 

North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

HOT Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:25 PM Official: 3:25 PM Total Time of Race: 26:58.938 

New Track Record (2:37.217) for C-Spec by James Cutler. 
Car 5 Failed transponder signal 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:11:46 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

2.069 

Avg. Speed 

75.605 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.860 

Best Speed 

82.225 

Best Lap by 

9 - Nick Leverone 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 SM, SSM, SMT, SM2, C-SPEC, IT7, SMX 

Gp2 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:44:53 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 13:00 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG2 
HRG5 
HRG1 
HRG5 
HRG3 

HRG5 

No. 

37 

137 

8 

49 

48 

80 

68 

43 

47 

35 

02 

21 

7 

50 

82 

97 

Name 

James Glass 

Kevin Farnum 

Dario Cavallero 

Chris Homer 

W Scott Stickle 

David Gott 

Steve Grabski 

Hal Jones 

Rob Hurley 

John Muench 

Anthony Hess 

George Ladyman 

George Harmuth 

Joseph Foglia 

Lorne D. Fritz 

Peter Baselice 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:16.083 

2:15.563 

2:15.607 

2:17.147 

2:26.276 

2:25.810 

2:27.654 

2:30.814 

2:33.844 

2:36.972 

2:36.619 

2:29.094 

2:47.996 

2:41.670 

2:54.957 

Region 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

MHR 

PHL 

FLR 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

MHR 

SJR 

NEP 

NNJ 

Memb # 

315438_1 

628792 

685791 

550668 

223752 

341535 

237416 

292735 

230488 

364514 

450890 

637517 

325575 

213448 

41479_1 

279766 

Hometown 
Kingston NY 

Douglas MA 

Lenox MA 

Westbrook ME 

Wells VT 

Nashua NH 

Mohawk NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Livonia NY 

Portsmouth RI 

Kintnersville PA 

Skillman NJ 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Danville PA 

Scarsdale NY 

Make/Model 
1970 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Pontiac Firebird 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette cpe 

1963 Jaguar XKE 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1965 Volvo 122S 

1972 BMW 2002tii 

1970 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 911 

1973 MG B 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1959 Triumph TR3 

1970 Ford Boss 302 

Sponsor 

Farnum Fence LLC 

GroundPounderz Racing 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

MELFES SHOES 

Atelier Art Services 

Hurley Racing 

TRM Racing 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sports Car Haven 

Cobra Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:15 PM Official: 3:50 PM Total Time of Race: 25:49.235 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:12:23 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.928 

Avg. Speed 

86.907 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.563 

Best Speed 

90.290 

Best Lap by 

137 - Kevin Farnum 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp3 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp3 Regional Race [24-VINT-62688] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:39:03 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 13:30 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 
22 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

No. 

77 

03 

111 

56 

40 

67 

34 

22 

27 

26 

113 

99 

59 

88 

81 

10 

94 

3 

55 

16 

42 

122 

127 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

Bruce Myers 

Jason Pintar 

Patrick Stringer 

William Shields 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Lee McNeish 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Brassard 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Minkon 

Wade White 

Chris Pluta 

Mark Fickenscher 

Doug Garrison 

Mike Feno 

J Mark Wendling 

Tom Goodhart 

Anthony Carbone Jr. 

Steve Hahn 

Jeremy Randall 

Theo Peppes 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

2:07.819 

2:07.789 

2:08.938 

2:08.421 

2:08.619 

2:08.873 

2:09.422 

2:07.867 

2:11.692 

2:09.581 

2:09.615 

2:10.798 

2:10.984 

2:10.947 

2:11.475 

2:13.639 

2:13.237 

2:13.087 

2:13.555 

2:12.964 

2:13.533 

2:22.437 

2:09.016 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

NYR 

SJR 

TVR 

FLR 

MVR 

MHR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

Memb # 

307933 

311013 

282588 

448077 

347365 

471546 

344963 

283172 

147020 

394291 

450554 

453027 

55148 

225593 

67070 

193596_1 

111676 

191864_1 

449171 

453591 

490190 

331179 

644769 

Hometown 
Gloversville NY 

Ithaca NY 

Greenland NH 

Flemington NJ 

Ballston Spa NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Duxbury MA 

Southbury CT 

Roseland NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Ottawa ON 

Schwenksville PA 

Vail CO 

Lansing NY 

Painesville OH 

Hudson NY 

Towaco NJ 

Littlestown PA 

Lewes DE 

Huntington NY 

Reston VA 

Longmeadow MA 

Clifton NJ 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF2 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Johnstown Auto Parts 

I.B.C.-Ithaca Beer Company & S.A.C. 

Briggs Belt System/ BRM Medical Consulting 

ICERACE.COM 

Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

B2 Motorsports/DN Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

Dog Gone Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

AC Racing/ Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

JR3 Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:55 PM Official: 4:30 PM Total Time of Race: 25:47.134 

Car 94 Transponder worked 4 out of 14 times 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:12:55 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.380 

Avg. Speed 

94.937 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.789 

Best Speed 

95.783 

Best Lap by 

03 - Robert Reed 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp4 SRF, SRF3 

Gp4 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:20:57 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 14:05 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

FF 
CF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FVR 
CFC 

No. 

27 

7 

16 

34 

13 

15 

4 

Name 

Charles Foster 

Jacob King 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Trevor Miller 

John Ferreira 

Michael Gould 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

2:06.391 

2:05.351 

2:09.145 

2:10.112 

2:23.674 

2:37.483 

2:05.305 

Region 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

CNY 

Memb # 

727 

419947 

197647 

235178 

319158_3 

370319 

348082 

Hometown 
Fredericton NB 

Franklinville NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Horseheads NY 

Londonderry NH 

N Syracuse NY 

Make/Model 
2009 Piper DF5 

1977 Royale RP24 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1986 Crossle 62F 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2003 Womer EV-3 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2 

Sponsor 
Foster & Company 

Dominion Title Services/ Turf Trade/ DCM A&E/ Rand/ Lisa/ Sisters Jewelry/ Cindy Parker EXIT Realty 

Self 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

twothautosport.com Calabogie Canada 

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  4:30 PM Official: 5:00 PM Total Time of Race: 25:39.728 

Car 4 Transponder weak signal 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:13:23 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.361 

Avg. Speed 

95.393 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.305 

Best Speed 

97.682 

Best Lap by 

4 - Michael Gould 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp5 FF, CF, CFC, FV, FVR, F6 (F600), FST, Challenge Cup 

Gp5 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:55:56 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 14:35 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 

DNF 

Class 

SPO 
GTX 
SPO 
SPO 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
T2 
GT1 
T2 
STU 

No. 

14 

43 

03 

41 

74 

06 

98 

65 

25 

2 

99 

Name 

Mark Mercurio 

Danny Lowry 

Randy Walker 

Tyler Wilson 

Glenn Every 

Mustafa Bakir 

Kenneth Relation 

Patrick Fanning 

Chris Durbin 

Mike Frost 

Anthony Piselli 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

8 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:57.169 

1:54.460 

1:58.340 

2:00.200 

2:05.307 

2:07.276 

2:13.636 

2:23.081 

1:55.818 

2:14.397 

2:17.539 

Region 

WNY 

SCR 

Atl 

WMR 

NYR 

CFR 

MHR 

NNJ 

SWV 

NER 

WDC 

Memb # 

487129 

534743 

279197 

473356 

505268 

708165 

513689 

320861 

355734 

220866 

547804 

Hometown 
East Aurora NY 

Beech Island SC 

Lexington KY 

Carson City MI 

Rhinebeck NY 

Tampa FL 

Clifton Park NY 

Branchville NJ 

South Park PA 

Charlotte VT 

Maurertown VA 

Make/Model 
2021 Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro GT1 

2022 Porsche 922 GT3 Cup 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500 

2008 Ford FR500S 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2002 BMW M3 

2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 

Sponsor 
A&M Auto/ flyinwrenchz racing 

Bennett International Group 

Walker Properties 

Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 

N/A 

Advanced Group 

Amsoil 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Anthony Piselli Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  5:00 PM Official: 5:35 PM Total Time of Race: 25:58.763 

Car 25 week transponder signal 

Printed: 8/17/2024 6:13:55 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.618 

Avg. Speed 

102.081 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.460 

Best Speed 

106.937 

Best Lap by 

43 - Danny Lowry 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp6 GT[123A],AS,IT[ERS],T[12],SPO,GTX,Spec Vette,STU 

Gp6 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:32:10 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 15:10 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
1 
2 
10 
1 
11 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

STL 
SMX 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
T4 
T4 
STL 
B-Spec 
STL 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
ITB 
ITA 
SMX 
B-Spec 
HP 
T3 
T3 
T4 
ITA 
STL 
FP 
EP 

STL 

No. 

34 

198 

03 

24 

29 

9 

171 

89 

133 

88 

76 

142 

38 

8 

32 

33 

70 

77 

55 

19 

50 

129 

189 

1 

94 

40 

63 

27 

5 

54 

46 

56 

44 

Name 

Thomas Paolino 

Nick Leverone 

Mark McAllister 

Stephen Wheeler 

Brian FitzGerald 

Mark Keefer 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Bernie Naegele 

Paul Capel 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Warren Sackman 

David Colbey 

Richard Madia 

John Tures 

Bennett Sikes 

Thomas Tremper 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Jeffrey Norris 

T J Hanifan 

Scott McAllister 

Dan DeBell 

Caleb Crandall 

Craig Curran 

Max LuxRamos 

Jeff Knittel 

Mary Hartman 

Jeff Perine 

Mike Kenific 

William Bifulco 

Frank Domster 

Jason Lasher 

Abhi Ghatak 

Bob Beede 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

10 

9 

9 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:14.375 

2:14.459 

2:16.953 

2:17.350 

2:17.117 

2:18.174 

2:19.986 

2:19.735 

2:21.353 

2:20.628 

2:21.075 

2:21.142 

2:20.729 

2:21.196 

2:22.459 

2:27.462 

2:24.643 

2:23.162 

2:27.971 

2:23.342 

2:28.695 

2:28.898 

2:31.500 

2:32.529 

2:37.514 

2:41.261 

2:18.751 

2:42.447 

2:32.750 

2:17.577 

2:53.406 

Region 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

STC 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

STC 

WDC 

MHR 

FLR 

GLN 

CNY 

FLA 

MHR 

CNY 

FLR 

FLR 

CNY 

NNJ 

GLN 

CNY 

NER 

NER 

Memb # 

497915 

200602 

180427 

248011 

302368_1 

394085 

677883 

434536 

247258 

643169 

405604 

443269 

210948 

33855 

287513_0 

456340 

341563 

64657 

261308 

452297 

189023 

642147 

531158 

553284 

384920 

116260 

466027 

441445 

337170 

358031 

617255 

346195 

127829 

Hometown 
Colts Neck NJ 

Mendon MA 

Webster NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Mars PA 

Englewood NJ 

Geneva NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Warwick RI 

Phoenix AZ 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Massapequa Park NY 

Stow MA 

Painted Post NY 

Monroeville PA 

Felton PA 

Albany NY 

Brockport NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Fulton NY 

Pittsford NY 

Valatie NY 

Liverpool NY 

Rochester NY 

Victor NY 

Oswego NY 

Newton NJ 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Blossvale NY 

Milford NH 

Northampton MA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1993 Honda Prelude 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 

1972 Volvo 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1961 MG Midget 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2001 BMW 330 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 

1998 BMW 328 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

Geneva Coach 

Keelen Bros Inc 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports 

Mini-Dog Productions 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Blue Lives Matter 

Wanna Bee Racing 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

Jennifer McAllister 

Bad Motor Racing 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

KRW Auto Service 

Chittenango Auto 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Divided Racing 

Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 

3D Auto Works 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  5:45 PM Official: Sunday 9:30 AM Total Time of Race: 25:05.962 

Car 5 transponder signal is BAD 
Car 63  GCR 6.1.1B pasing under yellow, Loss of 2 positions in class  

Printed: 8/18/2024 9:23:27 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.228 

Avg. Speed 

81.277 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.375 

Best Speed 

91.088 

Best Lap by 

34 - Thomas Paolino 

Fun One 2024 "Long Course" 

Gp7 EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,SPU,T3,ITA,ITB,ITC,B-SPEC,T4,IT-EZ 

Gp7 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:11:06 

WGI 3.400 miles 

8/17/2024 15:45 

Official Saturaday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 

Class 
FS 

FE2 

P1 

SRFx 

P2 

SRFx 

P2 

P2 

FA 

SRFx 

No. 

6 
55 
4 
12 
14 
27 
15 
42 
111 
113 

Name 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Steve Roux 

Christopher Mosley 

Steven Nelson 

Paul Omichinski 

Joseph Rodomista 

Mike Meyers 

Michael McGahern 

Best Tm 

1:24.292 

1:25.114 

1:31.499 

1:38.745 

1:41.759 

1:46.152 

1:47.330 

1:52.596 

1:54.901 

2:33.213 

Hometown 

Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Mechanicsburg PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Roseland NJ 

Burlington CT 

Huntington NY 

Penfield NY 

Ottawa ON 

Region 

SJR 

WNY 

SUS 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

Memb # 

426925 

144463 

381622 

197647 

252273 

147020 

353339 

336292 

401836 

450554 

Make/Model 
1997 Lola T97/20 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA FE2 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2005 Stohr 04D 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires 

My Three Sons Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Philly Motorsports 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:00 AM Official: 9:40 AM 

Printed: 8/18/2024 9:40:38 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp 1 FA, FC, FE, FE2, ASR, P1, P2, FS, FX, SRFx 

Gp1 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:07 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 08:30 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 
14 
15 

3 
16 

4 
17 
18 

5 
19 

6 
1 
7 
8 

20 
21 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

C-Spec 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

No. 

9 
94 
00 
48 
0 

171 
7 
45 
52 
88 

132 
87 
82 
29 
43 
79 
76 
34 
59 

133 
72 
32 
89 
19 
33 

190 
192 
40 
5 

168 
70 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Nathan Saxon 

Marc Cefalo 

Olivier Henrichot 

David Ciufo 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Ken Williams 

Daniel Spangler 

Donald W Duman 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Adam Figarsky 

Ted Melittas 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Isaac Crandall 

Brandon Fetch 

Spencer Patterson 

Warren Sackman 

Joe Stadelmann 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Capel 

Edward Zebrowski 

Bennett Sikes 

Craig Curran 

Keye Daus 

Kelsey Patterson 

Ryan Creaturo 

James Cutler 

Greg Cliburn 

William Bifulco 

Mike Gerstner 

Miranda Mclaughlin 

Best Tm 

1:31.770 

1:32.796 

1:32.805 

1:33.706 

1:33.711 

1:33.775 

1:34.808 

1:34.932 

1:35.401 

1:36.208 

1:36.234 

1:36.777 

1:37.198 

1:37.327 

1:37.341 

1:37.765 

1:37.922 

1:38.376 

1:39.233 

1:39.407 

1:39.557 

1:40.308 

1:40.560 

1:40.660 

1:41.751 

1:42.401 

1:42.819 

1:46.411 

1:49.650 

1:52.405 

1:58.402 

Hometown 

Mendon MA 

Wakefield RI 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle MA 

Livonia NY 

Englewood NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Green Lane PA 

Wallingford CT 

Warwick RI 

Geneva NY 

East Quogue NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Baldwinsville NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Pittsburgh PA 

Phoenix AZ 

Milton MA 

Elmira NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Stow MA 

Pittsford NY 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Colchester CT 

Hudson Falls NY 

Big Flats NY 

Newton NJ 

Limerick PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

NEP 

CNY 

NNJ 

STC 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

FLA 

NEO 

STC 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NNJ 

PHL 

STC 

Memb # 

200602 

543099 

256244 

527661 

148770_1 

677883 

369232 

369549 

271292 

643169 

330033 

439873 

214430 

504169 

406241 

438417 

405604 

181245 

411074 

247258 

150302_1 

287513_0 

531158 

707614 

472103 

690358 

708844 

637454 

337170 

683549 

722460 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 3 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil Co 

MV Motorsport 

Kicera Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Planet-Miata.Com 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

Kessler Engineering 

Regent Square Rentals 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hudson River Solutions 

North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:30 AM Official: 10:00 AM 

car 5 bad transponder signal 

Printed: 8/18/2024 10:02:47 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp 2 SM, SSM, SMT, SM2, C-SPEC, IT7, SMX 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:55:53 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 08:52 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
6 
7 
4 
5 
1 

Class 
HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG2 

No. 

49 
37 

137 
8 
80 
50 
68 
47 
21 
48 
43 
35 
02 

Name 

Chris Homer 

James Glass 

Kevin Farnum 

Dario Cavallero 

David Gott 

Joseph Foglia 

Steve Grabski 

Rob Hurley 

George Ladyman 

W Scott Stickle 

Hal Jones 

John Muench 

Anthony Hess 

Best Tm 

1:28.112 

1:28.317 

1:29.485 

1:33.064 

1:36.582 

1:36.636 

1:36.987 

1:38.035 

1:38.423 

1:38.853 

1:38.983 

1:41.534 

1:47.589 

Hometown 

Westbrook ME 

Kingston NY 

Douglas MA 

Lenox MA 

Nashua NH 

Hackettstown NJ 

Mohawk NY 

Livonia NY 

Skillman NJ 

Wells VT 

Philadelphia PA 

Portsmouth RI 

Kintnersville PA 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

MHR 

FLR 

NNJ 

MHR 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

Memb # 

550668 

315438_1 

628792 

685791 

341535 

213448 

237416 

230488 

637517 

223752 

292735 

364514 

450890 

Make/Model 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette cpe 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Pontiac Firebird 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Volvo 122S 

1970 Porsche 911 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette 

1963 Jaguar XKE 

1972 BMW 2002tii 

1972 Porsche 911 

1973 MG B 

Sponsor 
GroundPounderz Racing 

Farnum Fence LLC 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

MELFES SHOES 

Hurley Racing 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Atelier Art Services 

TRM Racing 

none 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:50 AM Official: 10:20 AM 

Printed: 8/18/2024 10:22:41 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp3 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp3 Regional Qualifying [24-VINT-62688] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:25 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 09:22 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

1 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

22 
77 
03 
40 
67 
88 
34 
99 
56 

127 
26 
113 
27 
10 
94 
42 
3 
16 
55 
81 

122 

Name 

Lee McNeish 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

Patrick Stringer 

William Shields 

Chris Pluta 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Theo Peppes 

Chris Brassard 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Nelson 

Doug Garrison 

Mike Feno 

Steve Hahn 

J Mark Wendling 

Anthony Carbone Jr. 

Tom Goodhart 

Mark Fickenscher 

Jeremy Randall 

Best Tm 

1:23.784 

1:23.848 

1:23.862 

1:24.194 

1:25.034 

1:25.053 

1:25.153 

1:25.225 

1:25.305 

1:25.315 

1:25.564 

1:25.584 

1:27.110 

1:27.219 

1:27.315 

1:27.725 

1:27.902 

1:27.991 

1:28.388 

1:28.531 

1:33.875 

Hometown 

Southbury CT 

Gloversville NY 

Ithaca NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Lansing NY 

Duxbury MA 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Ottawa ON 

Roseland NJ 

Hudson NY 

Towaco NJ 

Reston VA 

Littlestown PA 

Huntington NY 

Lewes DE 

Painesville OH 

Longmeadow MA 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

MHR 

CFR 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MHR 

NYR 

NNJ 

MHR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

MVR 

NER 

Memb # 

283172 

307933 

311013 

347365 

471546 

225593 

344963 

453027 

448077 

644769 

394291 

450554 

147020 

193596_1 

111676 

490190 

191864_1 

453591 

449171 

67070 

331179 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF2 

Sponsor 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

I.B.C.-Ithaca Beer Company & S.A.C. 

ICERACE.COM 

Motion Dynamics 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

My Three Sons Racing 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Dog Gone Racing 

AC Racing/ Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Fick's Fiberglass 

JR3 Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:15 AM Official: 10:45 AM 

Printed: 8/18/2024 10:47:44 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp4 SRF, SRF3 

Gp4 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:44:21 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 09:52 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
CFC 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

No. 

4 
27 
7 
16 
34 
13 

Name 

Michael Gould 

Charles Foster 

Jacob King 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Trevor Miller 

Best Tm 

1:21.579 

1:22.924 

1:22.954 

1:23.875 

1:26.557 

1:35.813 

Hometown 

N Syracuse NY 

Fredericton NB 

Franklinville NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Horseheads NY 

Region 

CNY 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

Memb # 

348082 

727 

419947 

197647 

235178 

319158_3 

Make/Model 
1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2 

2009 Piper DF5 

1977 Royale RP24 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1986 Crossle 62F 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

Sponsor 
Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Foster & Company 

Dominion Title Services/ Turf Trade/ DCM A&E/ Rand/ Lisa/ Sisters Jewelry/ Cindy Parker EXIT Realty 

Self 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:35 AM Official: 11:10 AM 

Printed: 8/18/2024 11:06:06 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp5 FF, CF, CFC, FV, FVR, F6 (F600), FST, Challenge Cup 

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:09:03 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 10:22 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

STU 

T1 

T2 

T2 

No. 

25 
14 
03 
41 
74 
06 
99 
98 
65 
2 

Name 

Chris Durbin 

Mark Mercurio 

Randy Walker 

Tyler Wilson 

Glenn Every 

Mustafa Bakir 

Anthony Piselli 

Kenneth Relation 

Patrick Fanning 

Mike Frost 

Best Tm 

1:15.176 

1:15.265 

1:17.038 

1:17.915 

1:21.714 

1:23.645 

1:27.662 

1:28.469 

1:30.261 

1:30.560 

Hometown 

South Park PA 

East Aurora NY 

Lexington KY 

Carson City MI 

Rhinebeck NY 

Tampa FL 

Maurertown VA 

Clifton Park NY 

Branchville NJ 

Charlotte VT 

Region 

SWV 

WNY 

Atl 

WMR 

NYR 

CFR 

WDC 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

Memb # 

355734 

487129 

279197 

473356 

505268 

708165 

547804 

513689 

320861 

220866 

Make/Model 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro GT1 

2022 Porsche 922 GT3 Cup 

2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500 

2008 Ford FR500S 

2002 BMW M3 

Sponsor 
Amsoil 

A&M Auto/ flyinwrenchz racing 

Walker Properties 

Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 

Anthony Piselli Racing 

N/A 

Advanced Group 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:55 AM Official: 11:35 AM 

Printed: 8/18/2024 11:32:04 AM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp6 GT[123A],AS,IT[ERS],T[12],SPO,GTX,Spec Vette,STU 

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:33:11 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 10:52 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 

10 
11 
12 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
SMX 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

SMX 

B-Spec 

ITB 

B-Spec 

ITA 

EP 

HP 

T3 

T4 

FP 

No. 

198 
24 
34 
44 
63 
29 
9 
8 

171 
133 
76 
32 

142 
38 
88 
89 
70 

129 
189 
33 
50 
1 
5 
77 
94 
40 
27 
46 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Stephen Wheeler 

Thomas Paolino 

Bob Beede 

Jeff Perine 

Brian FitzGerald 

Mark Keefer 

John Tures 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Paul Capel 

Warren Sackman 

Bennett Sikes 

David Colbey 

Richard Madia 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Bernie Naegele 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Caleb Crandall 

Craig Curran 

Thomas Tremper 

Dan DeBell 

Max LuxRamos 

William Bifulco 

Jeffrey Norris 

Jeff Knittel 

Mary Hartman 

Mike Kenific 

Jason Lasher 

Best Tm 

1:27.711 

1:29.218 

1:29.280 

1:29.822 

1:29.862 

1:30.436 

1:30.936 

1:31.783 

1:32.014 

1:32.119 

1:32.423 

1:32.711 

1:32.952 

1:33.010 

1:33.056 

1:33.181 

1:34.412 

1:36.563 

1:36.670 

1:36.876 

1:37.862 

1:38.472 

1:40.466 

1:42.065 

1:44.716 

1:45.976 

1:46.520 

1:49.715 

Hometown 

Mendon MA 

Geneva NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Northampton MA 

Victor NY 

Geneva NY 

Mars PA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Englewood NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Stow MA 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Warwick RI 

Geneva NY 

Monroeville PA 

Fulton NY 

Pittsford NY 

Painted Post NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Valatie NY 

Newton NJ 

Felton PA 

Liverpool NY 

Rochester NY 

Oswego NY 

Blossvale NY 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

STC 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

STC 

CNY 

FLA 

GLN 

GLN 

MHR 

NNJ 

WDC 

CNY 

FLR 

CNY 

CNY 

Memb # 

200602 

248011 

497915 

127829 

466027 

302368_1 

394085 

33855 

677883 

247258 

405604 

287513_0 

443269 

210948 

643169 

434536 

341563 

642147 

531158 

456340 

189023 

553284 

337170 

64657 

384920 

116260 

441445 

617255 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2001 BMW 330 

Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1972 Volvo 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Honda Prelude 

1961 MG Midget 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Geneva Coach 

Keelen Bros Inc 

Blue Lives Matter 

Mini-Dog Productions 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

Bad Motor Racing 

KRW Auto Service 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Wanna Bee Racing 

Chittenango Auto 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  12:25 PM Official: 1:00 PM 

Car 27 no tranponder 

Car 70 transponder stopped working 

Printed: 8/18/2024 12:56:55 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp7 EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,SPU,T3,ITA,ITB,ITC,B-SPEC,T4,ITEZ 

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [24-R-61846] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:04:02 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 11:22 

Official Sunday
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

Class 

FS 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
P1 
P2 
P2 
P2 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
ASR 

No. 

6 

3 

55 

111 

4 

42 

15 

14 

26 

113 

27 

67 

5 

12 

93 

Name 

Amber Stephenson 

Mark Sherwood 

Keith Joslyn 

Mike Meyers 

Dennis Hanratty Jr. 

Joseph Rodomista 

Paul Omichinski 

Christopher Mosley 

Chris Brassard 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Nelson 

William Shields 

Tom Goodhart 

Steve Roux 

Dave McAllister 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:09.771 

1:12.869 

1:15.859 

1:18.320 

1:20.225 

1:19.421 

1:20.623 

1:24.013 

1:25.016 

1:25.315 

1:25.477 

1:25.010 

1:27.743 

1:27.377 

1:31.518 

Region 

SJR 

GLN 

WNY 

FLR 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

NYR 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

CCR 

Memb # 

426925 

403326 

144463 

401836 

381622 

336292 

353339 

252273 

394291 

450554 

147020 

471546 

449171 

197647 

499963 

Hometown 
Garnet Valley PA 

Lakeville NY 

Grand Island NY 

Penfield NY 

Mechanicsburg PA 

Huntington NY 

Burlington CT 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Ottawa ON 

Roseland NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Lewes DE 

New Fairfield CT 

Seneca SC 

Make/Model 
1997 Lola T97/20 

1995 Ralt RT 41 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA FE2 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2005 Stohr 04D 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2013 Caterham SP300R 

Sponsor 

Livonia Wine & Spirits 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Philly Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Reach Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  12:30 PM Official: 1:00 PM   Total Time of Race: 19:10.725 

New Track Record (1:09.771) for FS by Amber Stephenson. 

Printed: 8/18/2024 12:55:17 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

52.403 

Avg. Speed 

122.636 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.771 

Best Speed 

126.414 

Best Lap by 

6 - Amber Stephenson 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp 1 FA, FC, FE, FE2, ASR, P1, P2, FS, FX, SRFx 

Gp1 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:34:02 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 11:35 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
3 
12 
1 
4 
13 
14 
1 
5 
6 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
7 
8 
20 

DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SMT 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
C-Spec 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 

SM 

No. 

9 

48 

94 

132 

00 

45 

52 

171 

7 

88 

34 

82 

32 

59 

87 

29 

72 

133 

79 

192 

190 

19 

89 

168 

33 

70 

76 

5 

40 

43 

0 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Olivier Henrichot 

Nathan Saxon 

Adam Figarsky 

Marc Cefalo 

Daniel Spangler 

Donald W Duman 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Ken Williams 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Joe Stadelmann 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Bennett Sikes 

Mark Anthony 

Ted Melittas 

Isaac Crandall 

Edward Zebrowski 

Paul Capel 

Spencer Patterson 

James Cutler 

Ryan Creaturo 

Keye Daus 

Craig Curran 

Mike Gerstner 

Kelsey Patterson 

Miranda Mclaughlin 

Warren Sackman 

William Bifulco 

Greg Cliburn 

Brandon Fetch 

David Ciufo 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:42.903 

1:43.125 

1:45.268 

1:44.879 

1:44.158 

1:44.731 

1:44.930 

1:46.310 

1:46.054 

1:49.050 

1:51.284 

1:51.370 

1:50.326 

1:51.615 

1:52.415 

1:53.093 

1:52.822 

1:53.064 

1:52.469 

1:52.529 

1:51.089 

1:53.131 

1:54.634 

2:06.397 

2:06.075 

2:05.516 

1:49.566 

1:57.526 

1:54.775 

1:52.827 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NYR 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

CNY 

GLN 

NER 

STC 

MHR 

NER 

NEO 

FLA 

PHL 

STC 

STC 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

NNJ 

FLR 

Memb # 

200602 

527661 

543099 

330033 

256244 

369549 

271292 

677883 

369232 

643169 

181245 

214430 

287513_0 

411074 

439873 

504169 

150302_1 

247258 

438417 

708844 

690358 

707614 

531158 

683549 

472103 

722460 

405604 

337170 

637454 

406241 

148770_1 

Hometown 
Mendon MA 

Carlisle MA 

Wakefield RI 

Geneva NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Green Lane PA 

Wallingford CT 

Englewood NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Warwick RI 

Milton MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Stow MA 

Elmira NY 

East Quogue NY 

Baldwinsville NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Hudson Falls NY 

Colchester CT 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Pittsford NY 

Limerick PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Phoenix AZ 

Newton NJ 

Big Flats NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Livonia NY 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

planet-miata.com 

Kicera Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

MV Motorsport 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Jim Locke Automotive 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

Hudson River Solutions 

Regent Square Rentals 

North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

Jim Locke Automotive 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Kessler Engineering 

Emerson Oil Co 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  1:35 PM Official: 2:10 PM   Total Time of Race: 21:00.935 

New Track Record (1:52.529) for C-Spec by James Cutler. 

Printed: 8/18/2024 2:07:47 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

11.174 

Avg. Speed 

83.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.903 

Best Speed 

85.712 

Best Lap by 

9 - Nick Leverone 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp 2 SM, SSM, SMT, SM2, C-SPEC, IT7, SMX 

Gp2 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:07:43 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 13:00 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG3 

HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG2 

No. 

80 

49 

68 

47 

50 

43 

37 

137 

8 

21 

48 

35 

02 

Name 

David Gott 

Chris Homer 

Steve Grabski 

Rob Hurley 

Joseph Foglia 

Hal Jones 

James Glass 

Kevin Farnum 

Dario Cavallero 

George Ladyman 

W Scott Stickle 

John Muench 

Anthony Hess 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:49.165 

1:52.280 

1:56.892 

1:55.372 

2:05.339 

2:11.867 

Region 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

Memb # 

341535 

550668 

237416 

230488 

213448 

292735 

315438_1 

628792 

685791 

637517 

223752 

364514 

450890 

Hometown 
Nashua NH 

Westbrook ME 

Mohawk NY 

Livonia NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Kingston NY 

Douglas MA 

Lenox MA 

Skillman NJ 

Wells VT 

Portsmouth RI 

Kintnersville PA 

Make/Model 
1962 Triumph TR4 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette cpe 

1965 Volvo 122S 

1970 Porsche 911 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1972 BMW 2002tii 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Pontiac Firebird 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette 

1963 Jaguar XKE 

1972 Porsche 911 

1973 MG B 

Sponsor 
Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

GroundPounderz Racing 

MELFES SHOES 

Hurley Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Atelier Art Services 

Farnum Fence LLC 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

TRM Racing 

none 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:15 PM Official: 2:45 PM   Total Time of Race: 20:40.380 

Printed: 8/18/2024 2:44:24 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

47.305 

Avg. Speed 

78.218 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.165 

Best Speed 

80.795 

Best Lap by 

80 - David Gott 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp3 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp3 Regional Race [24-VINT-62688] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:46:29 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 13:30 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 

77 

03 

22 

26 

113 

99 

27 

10 

56 

88 

94 

40 

81 

16 

3 

122 

42 

34 

55 

67 

127 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

Lee McNeish 

Chris Brassard 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Minkon 

Steven Nelson 

Doug Garrison 

Jason Pintar 

Chris Pluta 

Mike Feno 

Patrick Stringer 

Mark Fickenscher 

Anthony Carbone Jr. 

J Mark Wendling 

Jeremy Randall 

Steve Hahn 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Tom Goodhart 

William Shields 

Theo Peppes 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:30.893 

1:29.074 

1:32.514 

1:31.425 

1:31.698 

1:32.563 

1:32.193 

1:32.989 

1:33.043 

1:33.354 

1:35.177 

1:31.439 

1:36.151 

1:36.362 

1:36.453 

1:38.799 

1:35.193 

1:34.063 

1:42.704 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

MHR 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

MHR 

MVR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

NNJ 

Memb # 

307933 

311013 

283172 

394291 

450554 

453027 

147020 

193596_1 

448077 

225593 

111676 

347365 

67070 

453591 

191864_1 

331179 

490190 

344963 

449171 

471546 

644769 

Hometown 
Gloversville NY 

Ithaca NY 

Southbury CT 

Schenectady NY 

Ottawa ON 

Schwenksville PA 

Roseland NJ 

Hudson NY 

Flemington NJ 

Lansing NY 

Towaco NJ 

Ballston Spa NY 

Painesville OH 

Huntington NY 

Littlestown PA 

Longmeadow MA 

Reston VA 

Duxbury MA 

Lewes DE 

Tierra Verde FL 

Clifton NJ 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF2 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Johnstown Auto Parts 

I.B.C.-Ithaca Beer Company & S.A.C. 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

My Three Sons Racing 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

ICERACE.COM 

Fick's Fiberglass 

AC Racing/ Motion Dynamics 

Dog Gone Racing 

JR3 Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:45 PM Official: 3:17 PM   Total Time of Race: 21:30.253 

Printed: 8/18/2024 3:17:06 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.855 

Avg. Speed 

95.702 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.074 

Best Speed 

99.019 

Best Lap by 

03 - Robert Reed 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp4 SRF, SRF3 

Gp4 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:15:29 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 14:05 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

Class 

CFC 
CF 
FF 
FV 
FVR 
FF 

FF 

No. 

4 

7 

16 

13 

15 

34 

27 

Name 

Michael Gould 

Jacob King 

Steve Roux 

Trevor Miller 

John Ferreira 

Chip Van Slyke 

Charles Foster 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:22.020 

1:25.359 

1:27.307 

1:35.470 

1:43.301 

1:34.787 

Region 

CNY 

SJR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

Memb # 

348082 

419947 

197647 

319158_3 

370319 

235178 

727 

Hometown 
N Syracuse NY 

Franklinville NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Horseheads NY 

Londonderry NH 

Schenectady NY 

Fredericton NB 

Make/Model 
1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2 

1977 Royale RP24 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2003 Womer EV-3 

1986 Crossle 62F 

2009 Piper DF5 

Sponsor 
Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Dominion Title Services/ Turf Trade/ DCM A&E/ Rand/ Lisa/ Sisters Jewelry/ Cindy Parker EXIT Realty 

Self 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

twothautosport.com Calabogie Canada 

Foster & Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:20 PM Official: 3:50 PM   Total Time of Race: 21:03.931 

Printed: 8/18/2024 4:04:54 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

39.622 

Avg. Speed 

104.673 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.020 

Best Speed 

107.535 

Best Lap by 

4 - Michael Gould 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp5 FF, CF, CFC, FV, FVR, F6 (F600), FST, Challenge Cup 

Gp5 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:50:18 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 14:35 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
T2 

GT1 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 
GT1 
STU 
T1 
T2 

No. 

06 

2 

25 

14 

03 

41 

74 

99 

98 

65 

Name 

Mustafa Bakir 

Mike Frost 

Chris Durbin 

Mark Mercurio 

Randy Walker 

Tyler Wilson 

Glenn Every 

Anthony Piselli 

Kenneth Relation 

Patrick Fanning 

Laps 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:22.217 

1:26.810 

Region 

CFR 

NER 

SWV 

WNY 

Atl 

WMR 

NYR 

WDC 

MHR 

NNJ 

Memb # 

708165 

220866 

355734 

487129 

279197 

473356 

505268 

547804 

513689 

320861 

Hometown 
Tampa FL 

Charlotte VT 

South Park PA 

East Aurora NY 

Lexington KY 

Carson City MI 

Rhinebeck NY 

Maurertown VA 

Clifton Park NY 

Branchville NJ 

Make/Model 
2022 Porsche 922 GT3 Cup 

2002 BMW M3 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro GT1 

2002 Subaru Impreza WRX 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500 

2008 Ford FR500S 

Sponsor 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Amsoil 

A&M Auto/ flyinwrenchz racing 

Walker Properties 

Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 

Anthony Piselli Racing 

N/A 

Advanced Group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:50 PM Official: 4:30 PM   Total Time of Race: 21:12.059 

Printed: 8/18/2024 4:34:34 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1:28.085 

Avg. Speed 

104.005 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.217 

Best Speed 

107.277 

Best Lap by 

06 - Mustafa Bakir 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp6 GT[123A],AS,IT[ERS],T[12],SPO,GTX,Spec Vette,STU 

Gp6 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:22:35 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 15:10 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 
10 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SMX 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
SMX 
B-Spec 
ITB 
ITA 
B-Spec 
HP 
FP 
T4 

STL 
STL 
ITA 
EP 
T3 
T4 

No. 

198 

34 

63 

24 

44 

9 

171 

29 

38 

89 

32 

133 

76 

142 

189 

33 

50 

129 

1 

94 

46 

8 

88 

70 

5 

77 

40 

27 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Thomas Paolino 

Jeff Perine 

Stephen Wheeler 

Bob Beede 

Mark Keefer 

Zachariah Rosenberg 

Brian FitzGerald 

Richard Madia 

Bernie Naegele 

Bennett Sikes 

Paul Capel 

Warren Sackman 

David Colbey 

Craig Curran 

Thomas Tremper 

Dan DeBell 

Caleb Crandall 

Max LuxRamos 

Jeff Knittel 

Jason Lasher 

John Tures 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Abdulrab Aziz 

William Bifulco 

Jeffrey Norris 

Mary Hartman 

Mike Kenific 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:32.030 

1:33.700 

1:33.696 

1:33.820 

1:33.530 

1:33.909 

1:36.728 

1:35.849 

1:36.709 

1:37.587 

1:38.724 

1:37.112 

1:40.282 

1:40.171 

1:40.372 

1:41.990 

1:42.195 

1:42.004 

1:43.769 

1:49.813 

1:56.342 

1:33.557 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

STC 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

FLA 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

MHR 

CNY 

CNY 

NYR 

NER 

STC 

NNJ 

WDC 

FLR 

CNY 

Memb # 

200602 

497915 

466027 

248011 

127829 

394085 

677883 

302368_1 

210948 

434536 

287513_0 

247258 

405604 

443269 

531158 

456340 

189023 

642147 

553284 

384920 

617255 

33855 

643169 

341563 

337170 

64657 

116260 

441445 

Hometown 
Mendon MA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Victor NY 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

Mars PA 

Englewood NJ 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Stow MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Utica NY 

Pittsford NY 

Painted Post NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Fulton NY 

Valatie NY 

Liverpool NY 

Blossvale NY 

Massapequa Park NY 

Warwick RI 

Monroeville PA 

Newton NJ 

Felton PA 

Rochester NY 

Oswego NY 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda Mx-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1972 Volvo 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1961 MG Midget 

1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Honda Prelude 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Keelen Bros Inc 

Geneva Coach 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports 

Mini-Dog Productions 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

KRW Auto Service 

Chittenango Auto 

Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 

Blue Lives Matter 

WAB Hospitality Solutions LLC 

Wanna Bee Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  4:15 PM Official: 4:45 PM   Total Time of Race: 21:14.362 

Printed: 8/18/2024 4:39:58 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Beth Anselm, Chair of SOM 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

8.060 

Avg. Speed 

76.132 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.030 

Best Speed 

95.838 

Best Lap by 

198 - Nick Leverone 

Fun One 2024 "Short Course" 

Gp7 EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,SPU,T3,ITA,ITB,ITC,B-SPEC,T4,ITEZ 

Gp7 Regional Race [24-R-61846] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:51:30 

WGI Short 2.450 miles 

8/18/2024 15:45 

Official Sunday
Race Results
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